April 28, 2021
Ms. Maria Lacal
Executive Vice President / Chief Nuclear Officer
Arizona Public Service Company
P.O. Box 52034, MS 7602
Phoenix, AZ 85072-2034
SUBJECT: PALO VERDE NUCLEAR GENERATING STATION UNITS 1, 2 AND 3 –
BIENNIAL PROBLEM IDENTIFICATION AND RESOLUTION INSPECTION

Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
21-00373
Procedures  01DP-0AP50 Project Management 6
01DP-0XX01 Control and Monitoring of Potential Tornado Borne Missiles Revision 6
31MT-9RC23 Reactor Coolant Pump Sulzer Bingham Seal Replacement 42
40DP-9ZZ04 Time Critical Action (TCA) Program 16
40OP-9FT01 Feedwater Pump Turbine A 58
40OP-9FT02 Feedwater Pump Turbine B 55
60DP-0QQ23 Nuclear Assurance Stop Work and Escalation Processes 12
70DP-0MR01 Maintenance Rule 46
70DP-0RA03 Probabilistic Risk Assessment Model Control 18
81DP-0CC28 Classification of Structures, Systems, and Components Revision 16
81DP-0EE10 Design Change Process 50
AP50-55 Complexity Evaluation 2
EDG 01 Engineering Human Performance Tools 14
IP-ENG-001 Standard Design Process 2
Self-Assessments
Audit Plan and Report - Audit 2018-004 Training and
Qualification
0
Audit Plan and Report 2018-007 Radiation Safety 0
Audit Plan and Report 2018-007 Radiation Safety 0
Audit Report Audit 2020-003 Nuclear Training 0
18-10703 3R20 Modifications Site Self Assessment 0
19-0029 Design and Configuration Control Audit 0
19-021 Design and Configuration Control Audit 0
20-00078 Trending Engineering Projects Team Clock Reset Data 0
20-04619 Boric Acid Corrosion Control Program Simple Self
Assessment
0
20-04628 MRV Flow Accelerated Corrosion Self Assessment 0
2018-005 Maintenance and Modifications
2019-003 Engineering Programs Audit 0
2019-004 Fire Protection
2019-007 Design Control and Configuration Management Audit 0
2020-004 Nuclear Fuels Audit 0
2020-005 Maintenance and Modifications
10
Inspection
Procedure
Type Designation Description or Title Revision or
Date
Work Orders  5092504 Align ACTM card cages in CEDMCS cabinets 0
5228646  Replace 3A SP Breaker 0
5228728  Replace 1B SP Breaker 0
5228750  Replace 2A SP Breaker 0